 MCQ1805
 3kVRMS Isolated Hall-Effect Current Sensor
with 580VRMS Working Voltage and
Over-Current Detection, AEC-Q100 Qualified
MCQ1805 Rev. 1.01 MonolithicPower.com 1
4/23/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

4/23/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number *, **
Supply
Voltage
(V)
Rated
Current
Range (A)
Sensitivity
(SENS)
(mV/A)
OCD
Threshold
(A)
Top
Marking
MSL
Rating
MCQ1805GS-305-BAEC 3.3 ±5 264 ±5
MCQ1805 1
MCQ1805GS-310-BAEC 3.3 ±10 132 ±10
MCQ1805GS-320-BAEC 3.3 ±20 66 ±20
MCQ1805GS-330-BAEC 3.3 ±30 44 ±30
MCQ1805GS-340-BAEC 3.3 ±40 33 ±40
MCQ1805GS-350-BAEC 3.3 ±50 26.4 ±50
MCQ1805GS-305-UAEC 3.3 5 528 5
MCQ1805GS-310-UAEC 3.3 10 264 10
MCQ1805GS-320-UAEC 3.3 20 132 20
MCQ1805GS-330-UAEC 3.3 30 88 30
MCQ1805GS-340-UAEC 3.3 40 66 40
MCQ1805GS-350-UAEC 3.3 50 52.8 50
MCQ1805GS-505-BAEC 5 ±5 400 ±5
MCQ1805GS-510-BAEC 5 ±10 200 ±10
MCQ1805GS-520-BAEC 5 ±20 100 ±20
MCQ1805GS-530-BAEC 5 ±30 66 ±30
MCQ1805GS-540-BAEC 5 ±40 50 ±40
MCQ1805GS-550-BAEC 5 ±50 40 ±50
MCQ1805GS-505-UAEC 5 5 800 5
MCQ1805GS-510-UAEC 5 10 400 10
MCQ1805GS-520-UAEC 5 20 200 20
MCQ1805GS-530-UAEC 5 30 132 30
MCQ1805GS-540-UAEC 5 40 100 40
MCQ1805GS-550-UAEC 5 50 80 50
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MCQ1805GS-305-BAEC-Z).
** Contact an MPS FAE for additional variants.
PART NUMBERING
(MCQ1805GS-ABB-CDDDAEC)
G